# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Shaoli Fang	06/10/2010
Marcio Dias Lima	06/11/2010
Xavier N. Lepro-Chavez	06/11/2010
Javier Carretero-Gonzalez	06/10/2010
Elizabeth Castillo-Martinez	06/10/2010
Raquel Ovalle-Robles	06/10/2010
Carter Sebastian Haines	06/16/2010
David Michael Novitski	06/10/2010
Mohammad H. Haque	06/16/2010
Chihye Lewis-Azad	06/02/2010
Mikhail Kozlov	06/10/2010
Anvar A. Zakhidov	06/10/2010
Ray H. Baughman	06/10/2010

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Board of Regents, The University of Texas System
Street Address:	201 West 7th Street
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78701

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	61181601	
PCT Number:	US1036378	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)681-3733

PATENT REEL: 024654 FRAME: 0680 S80 00 67181601

501227226

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512.681.3744

Email: vange@ipparalegals.com
Correspondent Name: Ross Spencer Garsson
Address Line 1: 7004 Bee Cave Road
Address Line 2: Bldg. 1, Suite 110
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21724-007WO1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ross Spencer Garsson

Total Attachments: 4

source=21724-007WO1 completed assignment#page1.tif source=21724-007WO1 completed assignment#page2.tif source=21724-007WO1 completed assignment#page3.tif source=21724-007WO1 completed assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 024654 FRAME: 0681

\*\*(4)(2)

14450

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, the undersigned:

# SHAOLI FANG,

of 430 Buckingham Rd., #1633, Richardson, Texas 75081

# MARCIO DIAS LIMA

of 2200 Waterview Pkwy., Apt. 1736, Richardson, TX 75080

## XAVIER N. LEPRO-CHAVEZ

of 2700 Waterview Pkwy., Apt. 4634, Richardson, TX 75080

## JAVIER CARRETERO-GONZALEZ

of 17817 Coit Road., Apt. 3205, Dallas, TX 75252

## **ELIZABETH CASTILLO-MARTINEZ**

of 17817 Coit Road., Apt. 3205, Dallas, TX 75252

## RAQUEL OVALLE-ROBLES,

of 7015 Holly Hills Lane, Sachse, Texas 75048;

#### **CARTER SEBASTIAN HAINES**

of 314 Prairie Creek Trail, Murphy, TX 75074

## **DAVID MICHAEL NOVITSKI**

of 800 W. Renner Road., Apt. 1634, Richardson, TX 75080

#### MOHAMMAD H. HAQUE

of 2400 Waterview Pkwy., Apt. 935, Richardson, TX 75080

#### **CHIYE LEWIS-AZAD**

of 4849 Frankford Road, #937, Dallas, TX 75287

#### MIKHAIL KOZLOV,

of 7815 McCullum Blvd., #18205, Dallas, Texas 75252;

## ANVAR A. ZAKHIDOV,

of 1500 Berwick Drive, McKinney, Texas 75070

#### RAY H. BAUGHMAN,

of 5428 Willow Wood Lane, Dallas, Texas 75252;

Page 1 of 4

Assignment for PCT/US2010/036378

PATENT REEL: 024654 FRAME: 0682

hereby assign to: BOARD OF REGENTS, THE UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS SYSTEM, a Texas University having a place of business at 201 West 7th Street, Austin, Texas 78701, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of a PCT application entitled FABRICATION OF BISCROLLED FIBER USING CARBON NANOTUBE SHEET, filed May 27, 2010, and assigned PCT Serial Number PCT/US2010/036378, claiming priority to US Provisional Application Serial No. 61/181,601 filed May 27, 2009; this assignment including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under all treaties; and we hereby confirm our prior authorization of the Assignee, as of May 27, 2010, to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

SHAOLI FANG

Dated: 06/10/20/0

MÁRCIO DIAS LIMA

Dated: 06/11/2010

Page 2 of 4

Assignment for PCT/US2010/036378

VAX.	TED	M	LEPRO-	CHY	ME2
$\Lambda \cap V$		18.		**	V I'

Dated: June 11th, 2010 James Lepro

Dated: June, 10, 2010

JAVIER CARRETERQ-GONZALEZ

**ELIZABETH CASTILLO-MARTINEZ** 

Dated: June 10th 2010

**RAQUEL OVALLE-ROBLES** 

**CARTER SEBASTIAN HAINES** 

Dated: Jnne, 16th, 2010

Colo Capota Ma

DAVID MICHAEL NOVITSKI

Dated: 5412 10 10 1000

Page 3 of 4

Assignment for PCT/US2010/036378

MC	MIA	IN	$\Delta I_{\Lambda}$	DI	IH	AOU	E

Dated:	June 16, 2010	Md	Hamidul	Hay

CHIHYE LEWIS-AZAD

Dated: 2 June 2010

MIKHAIL KOZLOV

Dated: June 10, 2010 Mikhail Kusha

ANVAR A. ZAKHIDOV

Dated: June 10, 2010

RAY H. BAUGHMAN

Dated: June 10, 2010 M & Bangle

Page 4 of 4

Assignment for PCT/US2010/036378

PATENT REEL: 024654 FRAME: 0685

**RECORDED: 07/08/2010**